## Canton Historical Society 2022 Fee Schedule

Time Period	Member	Non-Member
Up to 6 Hours	\$150	\$180
Up to 12 Hours	\$225	\$285
24 Hours (consecutive multiple days)	\$300	\$440

## Notes:

- All events are at the discretion of the Board of Directors.
- A refundable deposit of \$75 is required. The deposit will be returned within 14 days of the event if premises are cleaned, trash disposed of and no damages have occurred.
- When considering 'Time Period' be sure to include the time needed to set up and break down your event.
- Additional fees:
  - Failure to properly dispose of trash and clean the premises will result in a minimum fee of \$75 up to a maximum of \$200.
  - If a member of the Board of Directors is required in connection with an event, or is requested between the hours of 10PM and 8AM, a minimum fee of \$25 may be required.
  - o If damage occurs to the building, premises, or the items in the care of the Canton Historical Society, a fee will be assessed equivalent to the assessed value of the items or cost of repairs. Those reserving the building and grounds agree to pay assessed fees within 30 days.
  - A winter surcharge may be levied.
- This schedule is subject to change.
- Those wishing to provide weekly classes and/or workshops, please contact us at CantonMEHistorical@gmail.com for more information.